

CA 243/2025

**AJAY KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S STEPS FOR WEALTH
AND ANR**

07.03.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Sh. Vijay Dutt Tyagi, Ld.
Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Satya Pal Singh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Riyaz
Khan, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Hard copy of the appeal has already been filed by
the appellant. Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks further time
to file hard copy of the reply. In the alternative, the copy may be
filed by the appellant himself.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent is not available
hence at request a last opportunity is granted for arguments /
filing of written arguments on **04.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/07.03.2026