

CA 243/2025

**AJAY KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S STEPS FOR WEALTH
AND ANR**

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Vijay Datt Gahtori, Ld. Counsel for appellant
alongwith appellant.
Sh. Satya Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the
respondents.

Part arguments heard. After making some arguments, Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that the main counsel who had earlier advanced arguments is not available today and only he will conclude the arguments. Further despite directions, none from the respondent side has appeared.

Let the partner of the respondent firm appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining arguments on **16.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/25.04.2026