

CA 243/2025

**AJAY KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S STEPS FOR WEALTH
AND ANR**

16.05.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Vijay Datt Gahtori and Sh. Amit,
Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Both respondents with Sh. Satyapal Singh and
Mohd. Riyaz, Ld. Counsel for respondents.

The appellant has also filed the written submissions. Copy
supplied. The written submissions of the respondent are already
on record. Oral submissions heard.

Put up for orders on **07.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.05.2026