

CA 243/2025

**AJAY KUMAR SHARMA Vs. M/S STEPS FOR WEALTH
AND ANR**

07.07.2026

Present: Appellant in person and Sh. Vijay Dutt Gahtori,
Advocate on VC.
Sh. Satyapal Singh, Sh. Tasleem Arif, Mohd. Riyaz,
Ld. Counsel for respondents.

Vide separate order passed and pronounced today, the appeal has been allowed and consequently, the respondents have been held guilty of the offence punishable under Section 138 of the NI Act.

The appeal file be consigned to Record Room and the TCR be returned to the Ld. Trial court alongwith a copy of the order with directions to pass appropriate order on sentence after giving due opportunity of hearing to the respondents/accused.

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Trial Court for the said purpose on **10.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/07.07.2026